Club Name Days Held/Site Times Contact
ELO- Saturday 9:00am- | Robin Keys &Bazemore
Purpose: to provide tutoring and remediation in Math,RELA, Science, Social Zoom 12:00pm | robin.keys@pgcps.org
Studies and Health.
Still I Rise- 1&3rd 4:00pm- | Tiyika Tonge-Mason & A.Peterkin
Purpose: A mentoring program for students where we'll read books, create cool Wednesday 5:30pm |[tiyika.tongemason®@pgcps.org
arts/crafts, dance, talk, yoga, poetry, empowerment, and have guest speakers. Google Meet
6" grade College & Career Readiness - 1** Wednesdays Karyn Freeman - karyn.freeman®@pgcps.org
Purpose: Students will receive the knowledge, skills and academic preparation 3rd 4:00- |Teresa Goff - Teresa.goff@pgcps.org
needed to enroll in college. Wednesday 5:00pm
Zoom
Science Bowl- Thursdays 3:40 pm- [ Manuela Pagunsan -
Preparing students for various science competitions, PGCPS Science Bowl and Zoom 4:40 pm n nsan r
National Science Bowl
SGA: Student Government Association- Every other Wed 4:00- [Joan Hynes - joan.hynes@pgcps.org
5:00pm |Donavan Thomas - Donavan.thomas@pgcps.org
Zoom
NSBE Jr - Thursdays 4:00pm- |Shona Sandlin - Shona.sandlin@pgcps.org
Purpose-is the National Society for Black Engineers Jr chapter. Students would get Zoom 5:00pm [ Carol Moses - carol.moses@pgcps.org
a chance to engage with engineers, local competitions, symposiums and college
NSBE chapters. Our students would get a chance to see how their content
knowledge can be applied to real-world experiences.
Science 8 Biology ELO Every Tuesday | 3:40pm- | Manuela Pagunsan -
Purpose: Students who are in the Biology program are expected to attend a ZOOM 4:40pm |Manuela.pagunsan@pgcps.org
compulsory Science 8 Extended Learning Opportunity (ELO) to meet the Karyn Freeman - karyn.freeman®@pgcps.org
requirements set by the school district Science Department
Science 8 Biology ELO Every Thursday Natasha Dainkins - Natasha.epps@pgcps.org
Purpose: Students who are in the Biology program are expected to attend a ZOOM 3:45pm- [ Karyn Freeman - karyn.freeman®pgcps.org
compulsory Science 8 Extended Learning Opportunity (ELO) to meet the 4:45pm
requirements set by the school district Science Department.
S.M.A.R.T Girls Club- Wednesday Robin Keys Robin.keys@pgcps.org
Purpose: in exploring additional and advanced concepts in science, math, The ZOOM 5:00pm-
Arts, Reading and Technology. The S.M.A.R.T Girls club will also explore the social 6:30pm

issues that affect their lives and communities such as (food deserts in
communities, violence in communities, becoming financially savvy and goal
setting for the future.




Book Club - BEARS ( Be Excited About Reading) | don't know about the rest of 2nd & 4th 4:00pm-| Karyn Freeman - karyn.freeman@pgcps.org
you, but whenever I'm reading a good book, | spend every waking moment Wednesday 5:00pm | Brooks, Pugh, Black

wanting to talk about that book. The trouble is, most of the people around me ZO0OM

are not reading the same book, and they have no interest in hearing all my

feelings about my book. That's where book clubs come in. Book clubs are the

perfect way to keep reading, talk about what you're reading, and make friends

with other readers.

Just Us for Justice-- Social Justice Book Club Every other 4-5:30 |Raizl Campbell- raizl.campbell@pgcps.org
Purpose: Read fiction books relating to social justice and discuss social injustices Thursday Robin Keys Robin.keys@pgcps.org

plaguing our community, country, and world. We will take action to help inform ZOOM

our school and community.
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